503478873 09/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3525498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELIZABETH A. HOLMES	12/07/2005
SHAUNAK ROY	12/07/2005
JOHN HOWARD	12/05/2005
CHENGWANG WANG	12/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERANOS, INC.
Street Address:	1701 PAGE MILL RD
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14816426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: alin@theranos.com
Correspondent Name: THERANOS, INC.
Address Line 1: 1701 PAGE MILL RD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 704.302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HAO Y. TUNG

SIGNATURE: /Hao Y. Tung/

DATE SIGNED: 09/14/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=SignedAssgnmnt_704201#page1.tif source=SignedAssgnmnt_704201#page2.tif source=SignedAssgnmnt_704201#page3.tif

PATENT 503478873 REEL: 036561 FRAME: 0349

Docket No.: 035738-0012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Elizabeth A. Holmes of 325 Channing #118, Palo Alto, CA 94301; Shaunak Roy of 3222 Glendora Ave., #106, San Mateo, CA 94403; John Howard of 20620 Komina Ave., Saratoga, CA 95070 and Chengwang Wang of 100 N. Whisman Rd., Apt. #3123, Mountain View, CA 94043, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled MEDICAL DEVICE FOR ANALYTE MONITORING AND DRUG DELIVERY, and filed concurrently herewith; OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 10, 2004, and identified by United States Application No. 10/937,872;

AND WHEREAS, THERANOS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 1430 O'Brien Drive, Suite H, Menlo Park Ca 94025 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto THERANOS, INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said THERANOS, INC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

WDC99 1169170-1,035738.0012

121710S Walk II
Date Elizabeth Holmes
Date Shaunak Roy
Date John Howard
Date Dee 7 2005 Chengwang Wang
Date Chengwang Wang
Signature Witness:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS: COUNTY OF SAN MATER
On this $\frac{7^{2}}{2^{2}}$ day of $\frac{100}{2^{2}}$, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Elizabeth Holmes, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of $1000000000000000000000000000000000000$
an:
Notary Public My commission expires 0C7 21 260 7 RAJESH CHANDRA SINGH Commission # 1446394 Notary Public - Collitomia San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2007
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>SAN MATEO</u>)
On this $\frac{7^{2}}{2}$ day of $\frac{DEC}{DEC}$, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Shaunak Roy, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of CALIFORNIA DRIVER'S LICENSE, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
preceding or attached document in thy prescribe.
Notary Public My commission expires DCT 21 2007
My commission expires PCT 2, 2007 RAJESH CHANDRA SINGH Commission # 1446394 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2007

W:DC99 1169170-1.035738.0012

,	
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF <u>(ALIFORNIA</u>)) SS: COUNTY OF <u>SAN MATE</u> D	
COUNTY OF SAN MATED	
On this day of, 2005, before me, the undersigned proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document	CONSISTED OF JOINT HOWAID, TO DE DIE
A. C.	
Notary Public OCTO 1 2007	
My commission expires 00721, 2007	RAJESH CHANDRA SINGH Commission # 1446394 Notary Public - California Son Maleo County
Signature Witness:	My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2007
STATE OF <u>CAZ(FORMA</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>SAM MATEO</u>	
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO	•
On this	d notary public, personally appeared, a consisted of <u>Chengwang Wang</u> , to be ment in my presence.
Dir-	
Notary Public PC 7 21 2 220	
My commission expires $\frac{\partial C7}{21}$, $\frac{21}{207}$	PAISH CHANDRA SINGH Commission # 1444394
	Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2007

WDC99 1169170-1.035738.0012

PATENT REEL: 036561 FRAME: 0352